BARNES
WILLIAMS

F-047 Product Specification

| Product Name: | Sage Rubbed ST <20ppm

| Variant Code: | SAGELo1

Main number | + 44 1242 245775

Commercial contacts

Lee Hazelwood

+44 7391 010413

Ivor Davis

+44 7837 787399

Warren Greaves

+44 (0) 1242 245 775

Ingredient Declaration: | 100% Sage Leaves (Salvia Officinalis, Salvia Tomentosa and
Salvia Triloba)

Colour: | Green to Bluish/Grey Green Colour

Appearance: | Leaves typically 1-4mm (100% through USS#5 and 5% max
through USS#30)

Odour: | Strong, Aromatic, Camphorated, Bitter

Extraneous matter: | Practically Free From

Country of Origin/Manufacture:

COO: Turkey, Albania, Egypt,
DOM: Turkey

Shelf life:

24 months from DOM

Allergen Information

growing and harvesting conditions.

This product does not contain any allergens, however there is a potential risk of
adventitious cross contamination with GLUTEN (<20ppm guaranteed), due to

Storage Conditions

Cool (5 to 25°C) dry (<50% RH) and away from direct heat or light

Label Information

e Product name

e Batch/identification coding
e Pack unit weight

e Best before end code

Typical Nutritional Information per 100 Grams

Energy kJ: 1317
Protein: 10.63g

Fat: 12.75g
Fibre: 40.43g
Sodium: 11mg

Kcal:315

Carbohydrates by difference: 60.73g

Of which sugars: 1.71g
Of which saturates: 7.03g

Information sourced from US Food Data Central Release 04.01.19 SR2038
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Typical chemical Standards

Moisture: 12% max
Ash: 10 % max w/w
ATA: 2.5%max w/w
VO: 0.5% min v/w

Typical Microbiological Standards Treated

TVC: max: 50,000 cfu/g
Coliforms: 100 cfu/g max

E.coli: 10 cfu/g max

Salmonella: Absent in 25g

Yeasts and Moulds: 500 cfu/g max

FEMAS Accredited Product Specifications

FEMAS ID: FEMAS-58534

Feed Registration Number: 001418-EN

Feed Category ID (2017/1017 Regulations): 13.1.9

Feed Category Name: Products from the processing of herbs
Additive (Yes/No): No

Declarations: Crude Fibre — 19.90%

TSO Registration # - GB/123/005011

Materials sourced from AIC recognised Scheme holders

This product is suitable for ready to cook applications.

ionising irradiation.

e LLACs (Low level agricultural contaminants). Despite robust controls for primary
agricultural products, the presence of LLACs in minor ingredients cannot be discounted
and if detected further guidance should be sought from the FSA.

e GM Status: Does not contain material derived from genetically modified crops.

e Irradiation: No Barnes Williams products or ingredients (if appropriate) have undergone

Packaging

10kg PE lined Sacks

Company policies are available on request

Specification Agreement: Please sign and return the signed page of this specification within
14 days of receipt. If we do not receive this within 14 days, we will deem this specification has

been accepted.

For Barnes Williams For Supplier/Customer
Signed: e
%/ fz,-,,{ﬂ
Name: L. Placha
Position: | Food Safety Department
Date: 13/03/2024
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